

세계통일교 선교본부 Unification Church World Mission Headquarters

13F Dowon Bldg., Dohwa 2 dong Mapo-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea 121-728 Tel: (82-2) 3275-4200 Fax: (82-2) 3275-4220 E-mail: mission@tongil.or.kr

Ref. No. WMH 2012-32

Γο : Regional Presidents, National Messiahs, National Leaders

From : Unification Church World Mission Headquarters
Date : 2.28 by the Heavenly Calendar (March 20, 2012)

Re. : Information concerning the 33rd Special 8-day Workshop for Worldwide Registered

Blessed Husbands

May God and True Parents' blessings and love be with all regions, mission nations and providential organizations.

True Parents have said that in order to inherit the grace of the "Transition of the Three Ages Four Position Foundation Registration Unification Blessing Ceremony," Blessed Husbands <u>must also attend the 21-day Workshop</u>, just like the "21-day Registration Workshop for Blessed Wives." Even though husbands may have personal circumstances such as jobs, <u>they must attend the 8-day workshop</u>, as a condition. And <u>as we enter the Age of the Fourth Adam</u>, all blessed husbands <u>should inherit True Parents' providential heavenly fortune of changing from the age of motherson cooperation to the age of father-son cooperation through the 8-day workshop.</u>

Based on True Parents' words above, the 8-day workshops for husbands have been held 32 times so far, amidst amazing grace.

Please inform all members of this direction so that those who have not yet participated in the Special 8-day Workshop for Worldwide Registered Blessed Husbands can attend the 8-day Husbands' Workshop, during the period listed below.

Please note that this official memo is intended for members living outside of Korea and Japan.

1. 33rd Special 8-day Workshop for Worldwide Registered Blessed Husbands

- 1) Date: April 2 (Mon) 19:00 April 9 (Mon) noon, 2012
- *The "51st Transition of the Three Ages Four Position Foundation Registration Unification Blessing Ceremony" will be held from March 30(Fri) to April 1(Sun). So First receive the Registration Blessing, and then attend the 8-day workshop for blessed husbands.
- **2) Eligible Participants:** Blessed Husbands who have not yet participated in the Special 8-day Workshop for Worldwide Registered Blessed Husbands
- 3) Location: Cheongpyeong Heaven and Earth Training Center
- 4) Workshop fee: \$500 US (You may pay the fee in Won, but it is preferred that it be paid in US \$)
- **5) Hoondok Materials:** Exposition of the Divine Principle (3-colored version), Pyeong Hwa Shin Gyeong (Pyeong Hwa Hoon Gyeong: available at store), As a Peace-Loving Global Citizen (Father's Autobiography)

세계통일교 선교본부

Unification Church World Mission Headquarters

13F Dowon Bldg., Dohwa 2 dong Mapo-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea 121-728 Tel: (82-2) 3275-4200 Fax: (82-2) 3275-4220 E-mail: mission@tongil.or.kr

- 6) Materials to Prepare: Holy Song book, white t-shirts (three or more), thin pants for Chanyang Yeoksa Sessions, toiletries, comfortable shoes, shoe bag, personal medication, umbrella and rain gear, one photo (3x4 cm), a set of dress clothes, Holy Robes and Blessing Rigs (for those who will participate in the Ancestor Blessing Ceremony) medical insurance certificate (for those who will use the services of CheongShim International Medical Center), FM radio, and other personal items.
- 7) Those who would like to liberate any set of ancestors up to and including the 210th generation group must be sure to prepare the workshop registration fee (25,000 won per set of seven generations) and the ancestor liberation donations in advance.
- **2.** Members who are psychologically or spiritually challenged must first consult with Rev. Kim (+82-31-589-7188). If permission is granted, he or she may register only if accompanied by a caregiver. (Please keep in mind that if permission is not granted, or if a caregiver does not come, the member may be asked to return home.)
- 3. Members coming to Korea from abroad must be sure to purchase traveler's insurance. Before you obtain insurance, please consult with the Insurance Company to ensure that it can be used in South Korea.

Please contact the Patient Affairs Department of CheongShim International Medical Center, (+82-31-589-4641) for more Information.

4. Further inquiries:

Telephone: **English:** +82-31-589-7079 or 7179,

Korean: +82-31-589-7130 **Chinese:** +82-31-589-7131

Fax: +82-31-584-4336

Email: treeofblessing@gmail.com (International Office)

Website: www.cheongpyeong.org

Unification Church
World Mission Headq

